Russell Township

Appropriation Resolution 2014-19

The Board of Trustees of Russell Township, Geauga County, Ohio, met in regular session on the 15th day of October, 2014, at the Russell Fire-Rescue Station with the following members present: Justin Madden, Gary Gabram, and Jim Mueller.

MR GABRAM moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Russell Township, Geauga County, Ohio, that Russell Township does hereby agree to join the Ohio Public Entity Consortium Healthcare Cooperative effective December 1, 2014 at the benefit levels and cost structure as presented in the proposal made this date.

MR MVELLeconded the Resolution and the roll being call upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

YEA

YEA

Mr. Justin Madden Mr. Gary Gabram Mr. Jim Mueller

Ye

Adopted October 15, 2014

Fiscal Officer of Township